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2009TOUCH-UP PAINT Cross Reference

ExtErior paint - 2009 trucks, vans and sport utility vEhiclEs

* New for 2009 

ExtErior paint - 2009 passEngEr cars 

PAINT
CODE

sALEs
CODE COLOR NAME PT Js LX RT PM LC ZB JC

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin Williams
PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY

1-c clear top coat X X X X X X X X 4443637aB 4443632  —
1-P corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
2-P Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X 4443636aB 4443633 —

arh Prh inferno red crystal Pearl coat X X X X X X X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal Pearl coat X X X X X X X 04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
BWa PWa Viper Bright White clear coat X 04889935aB  04889936aa 65885
cdM PdM Mineral Gray Metallic clear coat X 04889921aB 04889922aa 65886
da4 Pa4 silver steel clear coat X X   X 05163021aB 05163020aa 69051
dV6 PV6 sunburst orange Pearl coat   X 05163053aB 05163054aa 69016
eBG PBG clearwater Blue Pearl coat X X X 05163222aa 05163223aa 77421
eBl PBl Modern Blue Pearl coat  X 05163090aa 05163091aa 73205
ers Prs Venom red Metallic clear coat X 05163395aa 05163394aa 76967
FcV PcV Viper Violet Pearl coat X 05163397aa 05163396aa 80897
Fdt Pdt dark titanium Pearl coat X X  X 05163224aa 05163225aa 79794
FhF PhF deep crimson crystal Pearl coat X 05163219aa 05163220aa 77420
FKG PKG light sandstone Metallic clear coat X X X X X 05163215aa 05163216aa 79795
Flc Plc heMi® orange Pearl coat X X 05163226aa 05163227aa 81248
FQd PQd surf Blue Pearl coat X  X X X 05163212aa 05163213aa 77422
GBc PBc Viper Bright Blue Pearl coat X 05163399aa 05163398aa 80898
GBs PBs deep Water Blue Pearl coat X X X X X X 05163347aa 05163348aa 81454
GGs PGs Viper snakeskin Green Pearl coat X 05163401aa 05163400aa 80899
GK3 PK3 Viper Bright orange Pearl coat X 05163403aa 05163402aa 80900
GPl PPl Melbourne Green Pearl coat X X X 05163345aa 05163346aa 81461

*GsW PsW dark carbon Pearl coat X 05163502aa 05163503aa 81456
GW7 PW7 Bright White clear coat X 04889598aB 04889599aa 37298
*GXs PXs diamond Black Pearl coat X 05163513aa 05163514aa 93919
*hGr PGr anaconda Green Pearl coat X 05163515aa 05163516aa 93918
lrn Prn Viper red clear coat X 82400792aB 82400793 45963
MX3 PX3 Viper Black clear coat X 82400900aB 82400901 46951
sBe PBe Viper Gts Blue Pearl coat X 4864082aB 4864083 51537
sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X X X X X X X 4864104aB 4864105 51539
Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X X X X X X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
XWG PWG cool Vanilla clear coat X 04889903aB 04889904aa 58318
Zdr Pdr Graphite Metallic clear coat X 04889702aB 04889703aa 61889
Zr3 Pr3 torred clear coat  X X  X 05163108aa 05163109aa 62222

PAINT
CODE

sALEs
CODE COLOR NAME Ds ND HB Hg KA MK VB JK WK

 
KK XK

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin Williams
PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY

1-c clear top coat X X X X X X X X X X X 4443637aB 4443632 —
1-P corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
2-P Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X X X X 4443636aB 4443633 —

3-967 PaF hibiscus red X 68043731aa 68043737aa 80963
3-583 PaM Velvet red X 68043987aa 68043988aa 71650
5-957 PBc Vanda Blue X 68044091aa 68044092aa 80964
6-830 PPh aqua Green X 68044093aa 68044094aa 71423
1-243 Po3 calcite Yellow X 05127540aB 05127542aa 66482
3-548 PV3 amber red Metallic X 05127543aB 05127546aa 58469
3-603 Pr4 Flame red  X 05127547aB 05127548aa 67786

* New for 2009 



intErior paint - 2009 chryslEr Built vEhiclEs

ExtErior paint - 2009 trucks, vans and sport utility vEhiclEs

* New for 2009

* New for 2009    

PAINT
CODE

sALEs
CODE COLOR NAME Ds ND HB Hg KA MK VB JK WK

 
KK XK

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin Williams
PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY

5-345 PBM Jasper Blue Metallic X 05127551aB 05127552aa 62932
5-362 Pch Brilliant Blue X 05127553aB 05127554aa 66481
5-389 PBQ steel Blue   X 05127557aB 05127558aa 66584
5-524 Po2 Black Blue X 05127559aB 05127560aa 66574
7-103 Po6 Black Grey X 05127564aB 05127565aa 66575
7-160 Po7 stone Gray X 05127566aB 05127567aa 66587
7-708 Po8 silver Gray X 05127568aB 05127569aa 66578
9-040 PXB Jet Black X 05127570aB 05127571aa 58311
9-147 Po1 arctic White X 05127572aB 05127574aa 36301
9-154 Po9 carbon Black Metallic X 05127575aB 05127576aa 66486
9-744 Pd3 Brilliant silver Metallic X 05127580aB 05127581aa 45696
arh Prh inferno red crystal Pearl coat X X X X  X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
arJ PrJ inferno red crystal X X     04889836aB 04889837aa 63915
aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal X X X X X X X X X 04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
cdM PdM Mineral Gray Metallic clear coat X X X X   04889921aB 04889922aa 65886
dBM PBM steel Blue Metallic clear coat X X     05163023aB 05163022aa 69052
dV6 PV6 sunburst orange Pearl coat X X X X X X 05163053aB 05163054aa 69016
dX8 PX8 Black clear coat       X    04342250aB 04443609 34858
eBl PBl Modern Blue Pearl coat  X  X 05163090aa 05163091aa 73205
eda Pda light Graystone Pearl coat X X  X X X 05163102aa 05163103aa 73905
eeM PeM red rock crystal Pearl coat X X X X 05163099aa 05163100aa 73906
eGJ PGJ Jeep® Green Metallic clear coat X X X X X 05163058aB 05163059aa 73208
eYB PYB detonator Yellow clear coat X X X 05163158aa 05163159aa 75613
*FFG PFG olive Green Metallic clear coat X X 05163232aa 05163233aa 77423
FhF PhF deep crimson crystal Pearl coat X 05163219aa 05163220aa 77420
FKG PKG light sandstone Metallic clear coat X X X 05163215aa 05163216aa 79795
*FKl PKl austin tan Pearl coat X X 05163490aa 05163491aa 82658
FQd PQd surf Blue Pearl coat X 05163212aa 05163213aa 77422
GBs PBs deep Water Blue Pearl coat X X X X X X 05163347aa 05163348aa 81454

*GQn PQn city teal Metallic clear coat X X 05163464aa 05163465aa 81455
GW7 PW7 Bright White clear coat   X   04889598aB 04889599aa 37298
Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat X   X   82400890aB 82400891 46916
sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X X X X X X X X 04864104aB 04864105 51539
Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X X X X X X X X X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
XWG PWG cool Vanilla clear coat X 04889903aB 04889904aa 58318
Zr3 Pr3 torred clear coat   X  05163108aa 05163109aa 62222

INTERIOR
CODE COLOR NAME

PAssENgER CAR TRUCK JEEP sPRAY
PT. NO.Js LX RT PT PM ZB LC JC Ds ND HB Hg KA JK WK XK KK MK

Bd1 light Graystone X X  X  X X X  05134798aa
*Bd3 Medium Graystone X 68052270aa
Bd5 Medium slate X  X X  X  X    05134799aa
Bda Pastel slate Gray X    05179659aa
Bu4 natural tan X 05179668aa
*dK2 light Pebble Beige X X 68052271aa
dK5 Medium Pebble Beige X X X X X 05179669aa
dK7 dark Pebble Beige X X  68018932aa
dKa Pastel Pebble Beige X X X X  05179670aa
dX9 Black X 4504691
es3 light shale X 68044268aa

*GtV Bark Brown X 68052273aa
sr1 Viper red X 05140904aa
XdB light slate Gray X X X X X 05069092aa
Xdh slate Gray X  X    X X   05069093aa
XdV dark slate Gray X X X  X X X X X X X X X X X X X 05069094aa
Xt1 cream X X X 05069091aa
ZJ1 light Khaki X X 05140905aa
ZJ3 Medium Khaki X    X X X X  05101904aa
ZJ8 dark Khaki X X   X X X X X X X  05134797aa



2008TOUCH-UP PAINT Cross Reference

ExtErior paint - 2008 trucks, vans and sport utility vEhiclEs

* New for 2008 

* New for 2008 

PAINT
CODE

sALEs
CODE COLOR NAME DR DH ND HB Hg KA MK VB JK WK KK XK

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams
PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY

1-c clear top coat X X X X X X X X X X X X 04443637 04443632 —
1-P corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —

ExtErior paint - 2008 passEngEr cars 
PAINT
CODE

sALEs
CODE COLOR NAME PT Js LX RT Cs PM LC ZB ZH

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams
PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY

1-c clear top coat X X X X X X X X X 04443637aB 04443632 —
1-P corrision inhibitor X X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
2-P Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X X 04443636aB 04443633 —
040 P40 Black clear coat X 05127570aB 05127571aa 58311
775 P75 Bright silver Metallic X 68011571aa 68011572aa 68287
aJc PJc light Khaki Metallic clear coat X 05083325aB 05083326aa 64023
arh Prh inferno red crystal Pearl coat X X X X X X X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
aVe PVe tangerine Pearl coat X  04889828aB 04889829aa 63817
aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal Pearl coat X X X X X X X 04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
Bs3 Ps3 sapphire silver Metallic clear coat X 05127585aB 05127586aa 67115
cBK PBK aero Blue Pearl coat X 05140903aB 05140902aa 68175
cY3 PY3 classic Yellow clear coat X 05140901aB 05140900aa 68174
cYd PYd Pastel Yellow clear coat X 05163121aa 05163122aa 73904
da4 Pa4 silver steel clear coat X X    05163021aB 05163020aa 69051
dBM PBM steel Blue Metallic clear coat X X 05163023aB 05163022aa 69052
ddr Pdr Machine Gray Metallic clear coat X 05163051aB 05163052aa 72693
dtB PtB oyster Gold crystal Metallic clear coat X 05179662aa 05179663aa 72692
dV6 PV6 sunburst orange Pearl coat X X X 05163053aB 05163054aa 69016

dX8/X13 PX8 Black clear coat   X  04342250aB 04443609 34858
eBd PBd Marathon Blue Pearl coat  X X 05163097aa 05163096aa 76965
*eBG PBG clearwater Blue Pearl coat X X X 05163222aa 05163223aa 77421
eBl PBl Modern Blue Pearl coat X X X 05163090aa 05163091aa 73205
ecF PcF opal Metallic clear coat X 05163124aa 05163125aa 73207

*ers Prs Venom red Metallic clear coat X 05163395aa 05163394aa 76967
eVJ PVJ cognac crystal Pearl coat X 05163093aa 05163094aa 73206
*FcV PcV Viper Violet Pearl coat X 05163397aa 05163396aa 80897
*Fdt Pdt dark titanium Pearl coat X 05163224aa 05163225aa 79794
*FhF PhF deep crimson crystal Pearl coat X X 05163219aa 05163220aa 77420
*FKG PKG light sandstone Metallic clear coat X X X X 05163215aa 05163216aa 79795
*Flc Plc heMi® orange Pearl coat X X 05163226aa 05163227aa 81248
*FQd PQd surf Blue Pearl coat X X X 05163212aa 05163213aa 77422
*GBc PBc Viper Bright Blue Pearl coat X 05163399aa 05163398aa 80898
*GBs PBs deep Water Blue Pearl coat X 05163347aa 05163348aa 81454
*GGs PGs Viper snakeskin Green Pearl coat X  05163401aa 05163400aa 80899
*GK3 PK3 Viper Bright orange Pearl coat X 05163403aa 05163402aa 80900
*GPl PPl Melbourne Green Pearl coat X 05163345aa 05163346aa 81461
lrn Prn Viper red clear coat X 82400792aB 82400793 45963
MX3 PX3 Viper Black clear coat X 82400900aB 82400901 46951
sBe PBe Viper Gts Blue Pearl coat X 04864082aB 04864083 51537
sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X X X X X X 04864104aB 04864105 51539
Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X X X X X X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
XWG PWG cool Vanilla clear coat X  X  04889903aB 04889904aa 58318
Zr3 Pr3 torred clear coat   X  05163108aa 05163109aa 62222



intErior paint - 2008 chryslEr Built vEhiclEs
INTERIOR

CODE COLOR NAME
PAssENgER CAR TRUCK JEEP sPRAY

PT. NO.Js LX RT Cs LC PT PM ZB ZH DR DH ND HB Hg KA JK WK XK KK MK
Bd1 light Graystone X X  X  X X X  05134798aa
Bd5 Medium slate X  X X X X X X  X    05134799aa
Bda Pastel slate Gray X X X X X 05179659aa
Bu4 natural tan X 05179668aa
dK5 Medium Pebble Beige X X X X X 05179669aa
dK7 dark Pebble Beige X X 68018932aa
dKa Pastel Pebble Beige X X X X 05179670aa
dX9 Black X 04504691
*es3 light shale X 68044268aa
sr1 Viper red X 05140904aa
XdB light slate Gray X X X X X 05069092aa
Xdh slate Gray X  X X X X X X X X  X 05069093aa
XdV dark slate Gray X X X  X  X X    X X X X  X 05069094aa
Xt1 cream X X X 05069091aa
ZJ1 light Khaki X X 68018933aa
ZJ3 Medium Khaki X  X X  X X X X  050101904aa
ZJ8 dark Khaki X X  X X X X X X X X X X  05134797aa

ExtErior paint - 2008 trucks, vans and sport utility vEhiclEs

* New for 2008    

PAINT
CODE

sALEs
CODE COLOR NAME DR DH ND HB Hg KA MK VB JK WK KK XK

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams
PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY

2-P Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X X X X X 04443636 04443633 —
*3-967 PaF hibiscus red X 68043731aa 68043737aa 80963
*3-583 PaM Velvet red X 68043987aa 68043988aa 71650
*5-957 PBc Vanda Blue X 68044091aa 68044092aa 80964
*6-830 PPh aqua Green X 68044093aa 68044094aa 71423
1-243 Po3 calcite Yellow X 05127540aB 05127542aa 66482
3-548 PV3 amber red Metallic X 05127543aB 05127546aa 58469
3-603 Pr4 Flame red  X 05127547aB 05127548aa 67786
5-345 PBM Jasper Blue Metallic X 05127551aB 05127552aa 62932
5-362 Pch Brilliant Blue X 05127553aB 05127554aa 66481
5-389 PBQ steel Blue   X 05127557aB 05127558aa 66584
5-524 Po2 Black Blue X 05127559aB 05127560aa 66574
7-103 Po6 Black Gray X 05127564aB 05127565aa 66575
7-160 Po7 stone Gray X 05127566aB 05127567aa 66587
7-708 Po8 silver Gray X 05127568aB 05127569aa 66578
9-040 PXB Jet Black X 05127570aB 05127571aa 58311
9-147 Po1 arctic White X 0512752aB 05127574aa 36301
9-154 Po9 carbon Black Metallic X 05127575aB 05127576aa 66486
9-744 Pd3 Brilliant silver Metallic X 05127580aB 05127581aa 45696
aB5 PB5 electric Blue Pearl coat X X X X 04889844aa 04889845aa 63815
aJc PJc light Khaki Metallic clear coat X X     X     05083325aa 05083326aa 64023

arh/arJ Prh/PrJ inferno red crystal Pearl coat X X X X X  X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816/63915
aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal Pearl coat X X X X X X X  X  04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
cB6 PB6 Marine Blue Pearl coat X X  05163031aa 05163032aa 69015
cdM PdM Mineral Gray Metallic clear coat X X X X X X X 04889921aB 04889922aa 65886
dBM PBM steel Blue Metallic clear coat X X X X X X 05163023aB 05163022aa 69052
dV6 PV6 sunburst orange Pearl coat X X X X 05163053aB 05163054aa 69016
dX8 PX8 Black clear coat       X X  X 04342250aB 04443609 34858
eBl PBl Modern Blue Pearl coat X X 05163090aa 05163091aa 73205
eda Pda light Graystone Pearl coat X X X X X 05163102aa 05163103aa 73905
eeM PeM red rock crystal Pearl coat X X X X 05163099aa 05163100aa 73906
eGJ PGJ Jeep® Green Metallic clear coat X X X X X 05163058aB 05163059aa 73208
eJr PJr rescue Green Metallic clear coat X 05163156aa 05163157aa 76966
eVJ PVJ cognac crystal Pearl coat  X 05163093aa 05163094aa 73206
eYB PYB detonator Yellow clear coat X X X 05163158aa 05163159aa 75613
*FKG PKG light sandstone Metallic clear coat X X 05163215aa 05163216aa 79795
*FQd PQd surf Blue Pearl coat X 05163212aa 05163213aa 77422
GW7 PW7 Bright White clear coat X X X X   04889598aB 04889599aa 37298
Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat X X X  X   82400890aB 82400891 46916
sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X X X X X X X X 04864104 04864105 51539

WB7/WBt PB7/PBt Patriot Blue Pearl coat X X      04889407aB 04889408aa 56683/56684
Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X X X X X X X X X X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
XWG PWG cool Vanilla clear coat  X  04889903aB 04889904aa 58318

* New for 2008 



2007TOUCH-UP PAINT Cross Reference

ExtErior paint - 2007 trucks, vans and sport utility vEhiclEs
PAINT
CODE

sALEs
CODE COLOR NAME DR DH ND HB Hg KA MK VA JK WK KJ XK

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams

PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY
1-c clear top coat X X X X X X X X X X X X 4443637aB 4443632 —
1-P corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
2-P Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X X X X X 4443636aB 4443633 —

1-243 Po3 calcite Yellow X 05127540aB 05127542aa 66482
3-548 PV3 amber red Metallic X 05127543aB 05127546aa 58469
3-603 Pr4 Flame red  X 05127547aB 05127548aa 67786
5-345 PBM Jasper Blue Metallic X 05127551aB 05127552aa 62932

ExtErior paint - 2007 passEngEr cars 

* New for 2007            

PAINT
CODE

sALEs
CODE COLOR NAME PT Js LX Rs Cs PM ZH

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams
PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY

1-c clear top coat X  X X X X X 4443637aB 4443632 —
1-P corrosion inhibitor X  X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
2-P Primer/Filler X  X X X X X 4443636aB 4443633 —
040 P40 Black clear coat X 05127570aB 05127571aa 58311
*775 P75 Bright silver Metallic X 68011571aa 68011572aa 68287
aJc PJc light Khaki X 05083325aB 05083326aa 64023
arh Prh inferno red crystal X X X X X X X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
aVe PVe tangerine Metallic X  04889828aB 04889829aa 63817
aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal X X X X 04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
BPK PPK Magnesium Pearl coat    X X 04889905aB 04889920aa 64987
Bs3 Ps3 sapphire silver Metallic X 05127585aB 05127586aa 67115
cB6 PB6 Marine Blue Pearl coat X X X X X 05163031aB 05163032aa 69015
cBK PBK aero Blue Pearl coat X 05140903aB 05140902aa 68175
cY3 PY3 classic Yellow Pearl coat X 05140901aB 05140900aa 68174

*cYd PYd Pastel Yellow clear coat X 05163121aa 05163122aa 73904
cYG PYG linen Gold Pearl coat  X X X X 04889937aB 04889938aa 66753
da4 Pa4 silver steel clear coat X X X X 05163021aB 05163020aa 69051
dBM PBM steel Blue Metallic clear coat X X 05163023aB 05163022aa 69052
ddr Pdr Machine Gray Metallic clear coat X 05163051aB 05163052aa 72693
dtB PtB oyster Gold crystal Metallic clear coat X 05179662aB 05179663aa 72692
dV6 PV6 sunburst orange Pearl coat X X 05163053aB 05163054aa 69016

dX8/X13 PX8 Black clear coat X  X 4342250aB 4443609 34858
*eBd PBd Marathon Blue Pearl coat X X 05163097aa 05163096aa 76965
*eBl PBl Modern Blue Pearl coat X X X 05163090aa 05163091aa 73205
*ecF PcF opal Metallic clear coat X 05163124aa 05163125aa 73207
*eVJ PVJ cognac crystal Pearl coat X X X  05163093aa 05163094aa 73206
*eYB PYB detonator Yellow Pearl coat X 05163158aa 05163159aa 75613
*FFB PFB sublime Metallic clear coat X 05163154aa 05163155aa 76963
*FhG PhG Plum crazy Pearl coat X 05163160aa 05163161aa 76964
FKG PKG light sandstone Metallic clear coat X 05163215aa 05163216aa 79795
sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat  X X X X X 4864104aB 4864105 51539
VYh PYh solar Yellow clear coat   X 05013705aB 05013706aa 56092
Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X X X X X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
XWG PWG cool Vanilla clear coat X  X X 04889903aB 04889904aa 58318
*Zr3 Pr3 torred clear coat   X  05163108aa 05163109aa 62222



ExtErior paint - 2007 trucks, vans and sport utility vEhiclEs

intErior paint - 2007 chryslEr Built vEhiclEs
INTERIOR

CODE COLOR NAME
PAssENgER CAR TRUCK JEEP sPRAY

PT. NO.Js LX Rs Cs PT PM ZH DR DH ND HB Hg KA JK WK XK KJ MK
Bd1 light Graystone X X X X  X X X X 05134798aa
Bd5 Medium slate X  X X X X X  X X X X 05134799aa
Bda Pastel slate Gray X X X X 05179659aa
*Bu4 natural tan 05179668aa
dK5 Medium Pebble Beige X X X 05179669aa
dKa Pastel Pebble Beige X X X 05179670aa
*dK7 dark Pebble Beige X 68018932aa
dX9 Black 4504691
XdB light slate Gray X X X X X 05069092aa
Xdh slate Gray X X X X X X X X X X X X 05069093aa
XdV dark slate Gray X X   X    X X  X  X 05069094aa
Xt1 cream X 05069091aa
*ZJ1 light Khaki X 68018933aa
ZJ3 Medium Khaki X  X X X X X X X X 050101904aa
ZJ8 dark Khaki X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 05134797aa

PAINT
CODE

sALEs
CODE COLOR NAME DR DH ND HB Hg KA MK VA JK WK KJ XK

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams

PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY
5-362 Pch Brilliant Blue X 05127553aB 05127554aa 66481
5-389 PBQ steel Blue   X 05127557aB 05127558aa 66584
5-524 Po2 Black Blue X 05127559aB 05127560aa 66574
7-103 Po6 Black Gray X 05127564aB 05127565aa 66575
7-160 Po7 stone Gray X 05127566aB 05127567aa 66587
7-708 Po8 silver Gray X 05127568aB 05127569aa 66578
9-040 PXB Jet Black X 05127570aB 05127571aa 58311
9-147 Po1 arctic White X 05127572aB 05127574aa 36301
9-154 Po9 carbon Black Metallic X 05127575aB 05127576aa 66486
9-744 Pd3 Brilliant silver Metallic X 05127580aB 05127581aa 45696
aB5 PB5 electric Blue X X X X 04889844aB 04889845aa 63815

aGW PGn timberline Green X 04889818aa 04889819aa 63891
aJc PJc light Khaki X X X X X X X   X  05083325aB 05083326aa 64023
arh Prh inferno red crystal Pearl coat X X X X X  X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
arJ PrJ inferno red crystal X X     04889836aB 04889837aa 63915
aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal X X X X X  X X 04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
BB8 PB8 Midnight Blue Metallic clear coat    X  04889866aB 04889867aa 64944
cB6 PB6 Marine Blue Pearl coat X X X 05163031aB 05163032aa 69015
cdM PdM Mineral Gray Metallic clear coat X X X X X X X 04889921aB 04889922aa 65886
dBM PBM steel Blue Metallic clear coat X X X X X X 05163023aB 05163022aa 69052
*dV6 PV6 sunburst orange Pearl coat X X X 05163053aB 05163054aa 69016
dX8 PX8 Black clear coat     X X X X X X 04342250aB 04443609 34858
eBl PBl Modern Blue Pearl coat X 05163090aa 05163091aa 73205

*eda Pda light Graystone Pearl coat X X X 05163102aa 05163103aa 73905
*eeM PeM red rock crystal Pearl coat X X X 05163099aa 05163100aa 73906
*eGJ PGJ Jeep Green Metallic clear coat X X X X X 05163058aB 05163059aa 73208
*eJr PJr rescue Green Metallic clear coat X 05163156aa 05163157aa 76966
*eVJ PVJ cognac crystal Pearl coat  X 05163093aa 05163094aa 73206
eYB PYB detonator Yellow clear coat X X 05163158aa 05163159aa 75613
GW7 PW7 Bright White clear coat X X X X  04889598aB 04889599aa 37298
Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat X X X  X   82400890aB 82400891 46916
sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X X X X X X 04864104aB 04864105 51539

WB7/WBt PB7/PBt Patriot Blue Pearl coat X X X     04889407aB 04889408aa 56683/56684
Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X  X X X X X  X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
WsB PsB Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X   X  X 04889571aB 04889572aa 57270
XWG PWG cool Vanilla clear coat X  X 04889903aB 04889904aa 58318

* New for 2007        

* New for 2007        



ExtErior paint - 2006 passEngEr cars 

2006TOUCH-UP PAINT Cross Reference

PAINT
CODE

sALEs
CODE COLOR NAME PT JR LX Rs Cs PM ZB ZH

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT
sHERWIN-WILLIAMs

PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY
1-c — clear top coat X X X X X X X X 4443637aB 4443632 —
1-P — corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
2-P — Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X 4443636aB 4443633 —
040 P40 Black clear coat X 05127570aB 05127571aa 58311
960 P60 alabaster clear coat X 05127587aB 05127588aa 64434
aB5 PB5 electric Blue X 04889844aB 04889845aa 63815
aBe PBe Butane Blue Metallic  X X 04889824aB 04889825aa 63890
aP4 PP4 satin Jade X X   04889826aB 04889827aa 63892
arh Prh inferno red crystal X X X X X X  04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
arh Prh Blaze red clear coat X 05134805aB 05134803aa 67116
aVe PVe tangerine Metallic  X 04889828aB 04889829aa 63817
aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal X X X X 04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
BB8 PB8 Midnight Blue Metallic clear coat  X X X X 04889866aB 04889867aa 64944
BPK PPK Magnesium Pearl coat X X X X X 04889905aB 04889920aa 64987
Bs3 Ps3 sapphire silver Metallic X 05127585aB 05127586aa 67115

*cB6 PB6 Marine Blue Pearl coat X X  05163031aB 05163032aa  69015
cBK PBK aero Blue Pearl coat X 05140903aB 05140902aa 68175
cY3 PY3 classic Yellow Pearl coat X 05140901aB 05140900aa 68174
cYG PYG linen Gold Pearl coat X X X X X 04889937aB 04889938aa 66753
*da4 Pa4 silver steel clear coat X X X X 05163021aB 05163020aa 69051
*daP PaP Viper slate crystal Pearl coat X 05163049aB 05163050aa 73148
*dBM PBM steel Blue Metallic clear coat X 05163023aB 05163022aa 69052
*ddr Pdr Machine Gray Metallic clear coat X 05163051aB 05163052aa 72693
*dtB PtB oyster Gold crystal Metallic clear coat X 05179662aB 05179663aa 72692
dV6 PV6 sunburst orange Pearl coat X 05163053aB 05163054aa 69016

dX8/X13 PX8 Black clear coat X  X 04342250aB 4443609 34858
lrn Prn Viper red clear coat X 82400792aB 82400793 45963
MX3 PX3 Viper Black clear coat X 82400900aB 82400901 46951
sBe PBe Viper Blue Pearl coat X 04864082aB 4864083 51537
sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat  X X X X X 04864104aB 4864105 51539
VYh PYh solar Yellow clear coat X X X 05013705aB 05013706aa 56092
Wel Pel inferno red tinted Pearl coat  X  X  05013697aB 05013698aa 56148/49762
Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X X X X X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
XWG PWG cool Vanilla clear coat X X X X 04889903aB 04889904aa 58318

**XZa — crossfire satin silver X 05179660aB —
* new for 2006          ** Wheel Paint



PAINT  
CODE

sALEs  
CODE COLOR NAME DR DH ND HB VA TJ WK KJ XK

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams
PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY

1-c — clear top coat X X X X X X X X X 04443637aB 04443632 —
1-P — corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
2-P — Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X X 04443636aB 04443633 —

1-243 Po3 calcite Yellow X 05127540aB 05127542aa 66482
3-548 PV3 amber red Metallic X 05127543aB 05127546aa 58469
3-603 Pr4 Flame red  X 05127547aB 05127548aa 67786
3-636 Po4 Piedmont red X 05127549aB 05127550aa 66555
5-345 PBM Jasper Blue Metallic X 05127551aB 05127552aa 62932
5-362 Pch Brilliant Blue X 05127553aB 05127554aa 66481
5-376 Po5 hyacinth Blue X 05127555aB 05127556aa 66519
5-389 PBQ steel Blue   X 05127557aB 05127558aa 66584
5-524 Po2 Black Blue X 05127559aB 05127560aa 66574
6-464 PcK orchid Green X 05127561aB 05127563aa 66550
7-103 Po6 Black Gray X 05127564aB 05127565aa 66575
7-160 Po7 stone Gray X 05127566aB 05127567aa 66587
7-708 Po8 silver Gray X 05127568aB 05127569aa 66578
9-040 PXB Jet Black X 05127570aB 05127571aa 58311
9-147 Po1 arctic White X 05127572aB 05127574aa 36301
9-154 Po9 carbon Black Metallic X 05127575aB 05127576aa 66486
9-744 Pd3 Brilliant silver Metallic X 05127580aB 05127581aa 45696
aJc PJc light Khaki X X X X X X X X 05083325aB 05083326aa 64023
arh Prh inferno red crystal Pearl coat X X X  X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
arJ PrJ inferno red crystal X X  X  X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63915
BB8 PB8 Midnight Blue Metallic clear coat X X X X 04889866aB 04889867aa 64944
BJt PJt dark Khaki Metallic clear coat X X X 04889945aB 04889946aa 66928
BV5 PV5 impact orange  X 04889933aB 04889934aa 64947
cdM PdM Mineral Gray Metallic clear coat X X X X 04889921aB 04889922aa 65886
cGV PGV deep Beryl Green Pearl coat X X X X 04889949aB 04889950aa 67074

*dBM PBM steel Blue Metallic clear coat X 05163023aB 05163022aa 69052
dX8 PX8 Black clear coat X X X X X X X X 04342250aB 04443609 34858
GW7 PW7 Bright White clear coat X X X X  04889598aB 04889599aa 37298
Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat X X X X X   82400890aB 82400891 46916
sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X X X X 04864104aB 04864105 51539
VYh PYh solar Yellow clear coat X 05013705aB 05013706aa 56092

WB7/WBt PB7/PBt Patriot Blue Pearl coat X X X X    04889407aB 04889408aa 56683/56684
Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X  X   X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
WsB PsB Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X  X X  X 04889571aB 04889572aa 57270
ZBJ PBJ atlantic Blue Pearl coat X X X X X 04889704aB 04889705aa 62221

ExtErior paint - 2006 trucks, vans and sport utility vEhiclEs

intErior paint - 2006 chryslEr Built vEhiclEs

INTERIOR
CODE COLOR NAME

PAssENgER CAR TRUCK JEEP sPRAY
PT. NO.JR LX Rs Cs PT PM ZB ZH DR DH ND HB TJ WK XK KJ

Bd1 light Graystone X X X X X X 05134798aa
Bd5 Medium slate  X X X X X X X X X 05134799aa

*Bda Pastel slate Gray X X 05179659aa
*Bu4 natural tan X 05179668aa
*dK5 Medium Pebble Beige X X 05179669aa
*dKa Pastel Pebble Beige X X 05179670aa
dX9 Black X 04504691
tl2 light taupe X X  05010128aa
Wl5 taupe X      05003521aa
Wl8 dark taupe X  X      05010129aa
XdB light slate Gray X 05069092aa
Xdh slate Gray X X X X X X X X X 05069093aa
XdV dark slate Gray X X X  X    X  X  05069094aa
ZJ3 Medium Khaki  X X X X X X X X 05101904aa
ZJ8 dark Khaki X X X X X X X X 05134797aa
ZP7 seamist Green X X   05101905aa

* new for 2006



ExtErior paint - 2005 passEngEr cars 
             MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams PAINT  sALEs              
 CODE CODE COLOR NAME PL PT sT22 JR LX Rs Cs ZB ZH PEN/BRUsH sPRAY PAINT  
 1-c — clear top coat X X X X X X X X X 04443637aB 04443632  — 
 1-P — corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa  — 
 2-P — Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X X 04443636aB 04443633  — 
 040 P40 Black clear coat         X 05127570aB 0512751aa 58311 
 960 P60 alabaster clear coat         X 05127587aB 05127588aa 64434 
 *a33 Psa Brilliant silver   X       05142399aB 05142398aa 68239 
 a68 Pd4 ice silver Metallic   X        05016997aB 05016998aa 60180 
 aB5 PB5 electric Blue X X         04889844aB 04889845aa 63815 
 aBe PBe Butane Blue Metallic       X X   04889824aB 04889825aa 63890 
 aP4 PP4 satin Jade    X X      04889826aB 04889827aa 63892 
 arh Prh inferno red crystal X X  X X X X   04889836aB 04889837aa 63816 
    arh Prh inferno red crystal Pearl coat         X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816 
 aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal    X X X X   04889820aB 04889821aa 63818 
 BB8 PB8 Midnight Blue Metallic clear coat X X  X X X X   04889866aB 04889867aa 64944 
 BPK PPK Magnesium Pearl coat    X X X X   04889905aB 04889920aa 64987 
 Br8 Pr8 deep Molten red Metallic clear coat           04889868aB 04889869aa 64946 
 Bs3 Ps3 sapphire silver Metallic         X 05127585aB 05127586aa 67115 
 BWa PWa Viper White clear coat        X  04889935aB 04889936aa 65885 
 *cBK PBK aero Blue Pearl coat         X 05140903aB 05140902aa 68175 
 cdM PdM Mineral Gray Metallic clear coat X    X     04889921aB 04889922aa 65886
 *cVK PVK orange Blast Pearl coat X   X      04889943aB 04889944aa 66855 
 *cVr PVr copperhead orange s/c        X  04889986aB 04889987aa 68065 
 *cY3 PY3 classic Yellow Pearl coat         X 05140901aB 05140900aa 68174 
 *cYG PYG linen Gold Pearl coat  X  X X X X   04889937aB 04889938aa 66753 
  dX8/X13 PX8 Black clear coat X X X        04342250aB 04443609 34858 
 h32 Pd9 dark titanium Metallic clear coat   X       05083249aB 05083250aa 63479
 lrn Prn Viper red clear coat        X  82400792aB 82400793 45963 
 MX3 PX3 Viper Black clear coat        X  82400900aB 82400901 46951 
 P06 Prs deep red   X       05101902aB 05101903aa 64966 
 PBl PBl deep Blue Pearl coat   X       05127578aB 05127579aa 65887 
 Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat X         82400890aB 82400891 46916 
 r87 PrB indy red   X       82400762aB 82400763 46326 
 *s13 PK1 silver Beige Metallic   X       05140899aB 0514898aa 67168 
 sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X    X  X X X  04864104aB 04864105 51539 
 t19 PBd light Blue   X       05101900aB 05101901aa 64968 
 Va9 Pa9 Viper Bright silver Metallic  clear coat        X  05010886aB 05010887aa 54834 
 W69 PWr satin White   X       05066136aB 05066137aa 60614/60615
 Wel Pel inferno red tinted Pearl coat  X    X    05013697aB 05013698aa 56148/49762
 WhP PhP dark Plum  X        04889916aB 04889917aa 56091 
 Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X  X X X X   04889427aB 04889428aa 56150 
 WYr PYr Viper race Yellow        X  04889662aB 05066467aa 61412
 XWG PWG cool Vanilla clear coat  X   X     04889903aB 04889904aa 58318 
 ZBJ PBJ atlantic Blue Pearl  coat      X X   04889704aB 04889705aa 62221
    Zdr Pdr Graphite Metallic clear coat     X     X 04889702aB 14889703aa 61889 

 ZMQ PMQ deep lava red  X    X     04889822aB 04889823aa 64438 
* new for 2005

2005TOUCH-UP PAINT Cross Reference



 INTERIOR  PAssENgER CAR TRUCK JEEP® sPRAY
 CODE COLOR NAME sT22 JR LX Rs Cs PL PT ZB ZH DR DH ND HB TJ WK KJ PT. NO.
 Bd1 light Graystone   X X         X  X X 05134798aa
  Bd5 Medium slate   X X     X   X X  X X 05134799aa
 dX9 Black X       X         04504691 
 MF1 light Pearl Beige       X          05003525aa
 *sr1 Viper red        X         05140904aa
 tl2 light taupe  X   X             05010128aa
 Wl5 taupe  X     X    X X        05003521aa
 Wl8 dark taupe X X    X X X   X X        05010129aa
  Xdh slate Gray    X        X X  X X 05069093aa
 XdV dark slate Gray  X X  X X X  X X X    X     05069094aa
 ZJ3 Medium Khaki    X        X X X X X 05101904aa
  ZJ8 dark Khaki    X        X X  X X 05134797aa
 ZP7 seamist Green  X X X              05101905aa

intErior paint - 2005 chryslEr Built vEhiclEs

* new for 2005

ExtErior paint - 2005 trucks, vans and sport utility vEhiclEs

PAINT 
CODE

sALEs 
CODE COLOR NAME DR DH ND HB VA TJ WK KJ

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT
sHERWIN-WILLIAMs

PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY
1-c — clear top coat X X X X X X X X 4443637aB 4443632 —
1-P — corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
2-P — Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X 4443636aB 4443633 —

1-243 Po3 calcite Yellow X 05127540aB 05127542aa 66483
3-548 PV3 amber red Metallic X 05127543aB 05127546aa 58469
3-603 Pr4 Flame red  X 05127547aB 05127548aa 67786
3-636 Po4 Piedmont red X 05127549aB 05127550aa 66555
5-345 PBM Jasper Blue Metallic X 05127551aB 05127552aa 62932
5-362 Pch Brilliant Blue X 05127553aB 05127554aa 66481
5-376 Po5 hyacinth Blue X 05127555aB 05127556aa 66519
5-389 PBQ steel Blue   X 05127557aB 05127558aa 66584
6-464 PcK orchid Green X 05127561aB 05127563aa 66550
7-103 Po6 Black Gray X 05127564aB 05127565aa 66575
7-160 Po7 stone Gray X 05127566aB 05127567aa 68114
7-708 Po8 silver Gray X 05127568aB 05127569aa 66578
9-040 PXB Jet Black X 05127570aB 05127571aa 58311
9-147 Po1 arctic White X 05127572aB 05127574aa 36301
9-154 Po9 carbon Black Metallic X 05127575aB 05127576aa 66486
9-744 Pd3 Brilliant silver Metallic X 05127580aB 05127581aa 45696
aJc PJc light Khaki X X X X 05083325aB 05083326aa 64023
arh Prh Blaze red crystal X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
arJ PrJ inferno red crystal X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
aVe PVe tangerine Metallic X 04889828aB 04889829aa 63817
aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal X 04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
BB8 PB8 Midnight Blue Metallic clear coat X X 04889866aB 04889867aa 64944
BGl PGl electric lime Green clear coat X 04889928aB 04889927aa 64945
*BJt PJt dark Khaki Metallic clear coat X X 04889945aB 04889946aa 66928
Br8 Pr8 deep Molten red Pearl coat X X X X  04889868aB 04889869aa 64946
*BV5 PV5 impact orange  X 04889933aB 04889934aa 64947
cdM PdM Mineral Gray Metallic clear coat X X X X 04889921aB 04889922aa 65886
*cGJ PGJ Wildwood Green Pearl coat   05163058aB 04889940aa 66752
cGV PGV deep Beryl Green Pearl coat X X X 04889949aB 04889950aa 67074
dX8 PX8 Black clear coat X X X X X X X 04342250aB 4443609 34858
GW7 PW7 Bright White clear coat X X X X  04889598aB 04889599aa 37298
Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat X X X X X  X 82400890aB 82400891 46916
sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X X X 04864104aB 4864105 51539
VYh PYh solar Yellow clear coat X X X 05013705aB 05013706aa 56092

WB7/WBt PB7/PBt Patriot Blue Pearl coat X X X X X  X 04889407aB 04889408aa 56683/56684
Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X  X   X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
WsB PsB Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X  X X  04889571aB 04889572aa 57270
XGr PGr shale Green Metallic clear coat   04889429aB 04889430aa 57765
ZBJ PBJ atlantic Blue Pearl coat X X X X X 04889704aB 04889705aa 62221
ZKJ PKJ light  almond Pearl Metallic clear coat X X X 04889708aB 04889709aa 61894

* new for 2005



ExtErior paint - 2004 passEngEr cars

* new for 2004 ** Zh (crossfire) specific 

PAINT 
CODE

sALEs 
CODE COLOR NAME PL PT sT22 JR LH LX Rs Cs ZB ZH

MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT
sherwin-Williams 

PAINTPEN/BRUsH sPRAY
1-c — clear top coat X X X X X X X X X X 4443637aB 4443632 —
1-P — corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
2-P — Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X X X 4443636aB 4443633 —
*040 P40 Black clear coat X 05127570aB 05127571aa 58311
*960 P60 alabaster clear coat X 05127587aB 05127588aa 64434
a68 Pd4 ice silver Metallic X  05016997aB 05016998aa 60180
aB5 PB5 electric Blue X X 04889844aB 04889845aa 63815
aBe PBe Butane Blue Metallic X X X X 04889824aB 04889825aa 63890
aP4 PP4 satin Jade X  X X X 04889826aB 04889827aa 63892
arh Prh Blaze red crystal X 04889836aB 04889837aa 63816

*3-591 arh Blaze red crystal** X 05134805aB 05134803aa 67116
aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal X X X X X 04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
BB8 PB8 Midnight Blue Metallic clear coat X X X X X 04889866aB 04889867aa 64944
*BP6 PP6 Bright seamist Green X 04889919aB 04889918aa 65173
*BPK PPK Magnesium Pearl coat X 04889905aB 04889920aa 64987
Br8 Pr8 deep Molten red Metallic clear coat X X 04889868aB 04889869aa 64946
*Bs3 Ps3 sapphire silver Metallic X 05127585aB 05127586aa 67115

*BWa PWa Viper White clear coat X 04889935aB 04889936aa 65885
*cdM PdM Mineral Gray Metallic clear coat X 04889921aB 04889922aa 65886
*cGV PGV deep Beryl Green X 04889949aB 04889950aa 67074
cYG PYG linen Gold Pearl coat X 04889937aB 04889938aa 66753

dX8/X13 PX8 Black clear coat X X X   4342250 4443609 34858
h32 Pd9 dark titanium Metallic clear coat X 05083249aB 05083250aa 63479
lrn Prn Viper red clear coat X 82400792aB 82400793 45963
MX3 PX3 Viper Black clear coat X 82400900aB 82400901 46951
P06 Prs deep red X 05101902aB 05101903aa 64966

*PBl PBl deep Blue Pearl coat X 05127578aB 05127579aa 65887
Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat X 82400890aB 82400891 46916
r87 PrB indy red X 82400762aB 82400763 46326
sr1 — Viper red X — 05140904aa 30960
sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X  X X X X 4864104 4864105 51539
t19 PBd light Blue X 05101900aB 05101901aa 64968
Va9 Pa9 Viper Bright silver Metallic clear coat X 05010886aB 05010887aa 54834
VYh PYh solar Yellow clear coat X 05013705aB 05013706aa 56092
W69 PWr satin White X 05066136aB 05066137aa 60614/60615
WB7 PB7 Patriot Blue Pearl coat  X   04889407aB 04889408aa 56683
Wel Pel inferno red tinted Pearl coat X X X X X X 05013697aB 05013698aa 56148/49762

*WhP PhP dark Plum X 04889916aB 04889917aa 56091
Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X X X X X X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150

*XWG PWG cool Vanilla clear coat X X 04889903aB 04889904aa 58318
YBW PBW Bridge Water Blue X   04889586aB 04889587aa 60119
YJr PJr onyx Green X X X X X 05163156aa 04889591aa 60117
ZBJ PBJ atlantic Blue X 04889704aB 04889705aa 62221
Zdr Pdr Graphite Metallic clear coat X  X X X X  04889702aB 04889703aa 61889
ZJ1 — light Khaki — 05140905aa 30960

*7-759 Zdr Graphite Metallic** X 05134804aB 05134802aa 67117
ZKJ PKJ light almond Pearl Metallic clear coat X X X X X X 04889708aB 04889709aa 61894
ZMQ PMQ deep lava red X X X 04889822aB 04889823aa 64438

2004TOUCH-UP PAINT Cross Reference



ExtErior paint - 2004 trucks, vans, sport utility vEhiclEs and jEEp®

 PAINT sALEs MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams
 CODE CODE COLOR NAME DR AN HB VA TJ WJ KJ PEN/BRUsH sPRAY PAINT
 1-c — clear top coat X X X X X X X 04443637aB 04443632 —
 1-P — corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X 82300508 05179671aa —
 2-P — Primer/Filler X X X X X X X 04443636aB 04443633 —
 *1-243 Po3 calcite Yellow    X    05127540aB 05127542aa 66483
 *3-548 PV3 amber red Metallic    X    05127543aB 05127546aa 58469
 *3-603 Pr4 Flame red      X    05127547aB 05127548aa 67114
 *3-636 Po4 Piedmont red    X    05127549aB 05127550aa 66555
 *5-345 PBM Jasper Blue Metallic    X    05127551aB 05127552aa 62932
 *5-362 Pch Brilliant Blue    X    05127553aB 05127554aa 66481
 *5-376 Po5 hyacinth Blue    X    05127555aB 05127556aa 66519
 *5-389 PBQ steel Blue       X    05127557aB 05127558aa 66584
 *6-464 PcK orchid Green    X    05127561aB 05127563aa 66550
 *7-103 Po6 Black Gray    X    05127564aB 05127565aa 66575
 *7-160 Po7 stone Gray    X    05127566aB 05127567aa 66587
 *7-708 Po8 silver Gray    X    05127568aB 05127569aa 66578
 *9-040 PXB Jet Black    X    05127570aB 05127571aa 58311
 *9-147 Po1 arctic White    X    05127572aB 05127574aa 36301
 *9-154 Po9 carbon Black Metallic    X    05127575aB 05127576aa 66486
 *9-744 Pd3 Brilliant silver Metallic    X    05127580aB 05127581aa 45696
  aFM PFM cactus Green       X 04889838aa 04889839aa 63673
  aJc PJc light Khaki   X  X  X 05083325aB 05083326aa 64023
  aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal      X  04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
 BB8 PB8 Midnight Blue Metallic clear coat      X  04889866aB 04889867aa 64944
 *BGl PGl electric lime Green clear coat     X   04889928aB 04889927aa 64945
 BJt PJt dark Khaki      X  04889945aB 04889946aa 66928
 Br8 Pr8 deep Molten red Pearl coat X X X    X 04889868aB 04889869aa 64946
 dX8 PX8 Black clear coat X X X  X   X 04342250aB 04443609 34858
 GW7 PW7 Bright White clear coat X X X      04889598aB 04889599aa 37298
 Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat X X X  X   X 82400890aB 82400891 46916
 rJn PJn Moss Green     X   04796132aB 04796133 50277
 sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat     X X X 04864104aB 04864105 51539
 VYh PYh solar Yellow clear coat     X   05013705aB 05013706aa 56092
 WB7/WBt PB7/PBt Patriot Blue Pearl coat X X X  X   X 04889407aB 04889408aa 56683/56684
 Wel Pel inferno red tinted Pearl coat      X  05013697aB 05013698aa 56148/49762
 Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X  X   X X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
 WsB PsB Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X   X X  05013709aa 05013710aa 57270
 Wu7 Pu7 sienna Pearl coat     X   04889409aa 4889410aa 56368
 XGr PGr shale Green Metallic clear coat     X     04889429aB 04889430aa 57765
  ZBJ PBJ atlantic Blue Pearl coat X X X    X 04889704aB 04889705aa 62221
  Zdr Pdr Graphite Metallic clear coat X X X   X  04889702aB 04889703aa 61889
 ZKJ PKJ light almond Pearl Metallic clear coat X X      04889708aB 04889709aa 61894
 ZMQ PMQ deep lava red         X  04889822aB 04889823aa 64438

intErior paint - 2004 chryslEr Built vEhiclEs
 PAINT  PAssENgER CAR / MINIVAN / sPORT UTILITY / TRUCK/VAN JEEP sPRAY
 CODE COLOR NAME sT22 JR LH LX Rs Cs PL PT ZB ZH AN DR HB TJ WJ KJ PT. NO.
 *Bd1 light Graystone    X         X    05134798aa
 *Bd5 Medium slate    X X     X   X    05134799aa
 dX9 Black X        X        04504691
 MF1 light Pearl Beige         X         05003525aa
 tl2 light taupe  X X   X          X 05010128aa
 Wl5 taupe  X X     X    X X   X X 05003521aa
 Wl8 dark taupe X X X    X   X   X X   X X 05010129aa
 XdB light slate Gray               X  05069092aa
 *Xdh slate Gray     X        X    05069093aa
 XdV dark slate Gray  X X X  X X X  X X X   X X X 05069094aa
 Xt5 Medium sandstone  X X             X  05069096aa
 XtM dark Fawn  X X            X  05016686aa
 ZJ3 Medium Khaki     X        X  X   05101904aa
 *ZJ8 dark Khaki     X        X    05134797aa
 ZP7 seamist Green  X  X X X           05101905aa
*new for 2004

*new for 2004



2003TOUCH-UP PAINT Cross Reference

ExtErior paint - 2003 trucks, vans, sport utility vEhiclEs and jEEp®

 PAINT sALEs MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT  sherwin-Williams
 CODE CODE COLOR NAME AB DR AN DN TJ WJ KJ PEN/BRUsH sPRAY PAINT
 1-c — clear top coat X X X X X X X 04443637aB 04443632 —
 1-P — corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
 2-P — Primer/Filler X X X X X X X 04443636aB 04443633 —
 *aFM PFM cactus Green        X 04889838aa 04889839aa 63673
 aJc PJc light Khaki     X  X 05083325aB 05083326aa 64023
 *aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal      X  04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
 dX8 PX8 Black clear coat  X X X X   X 04342250aB 04443609 34858
 GW6 PW6 Bright White X       04504065aB 04504066 38132
 GW7 PW7 Bright White clear coat  X X X     04889598aB 04889599aa 37298
 lei Pei colorado red X       82201354 82201355 36318
 lG4 PG4 hunter Green Metallic X       82201448 82201449 46580
 Mr8 Pr8 director red Metallic X       82201356 82201357 45861
 Msc Psc light arctic Gray X       82201616 82201617 46958
 Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat  X X X X   X 82400890aB 82400891 46916
 sMd PMd Medium red Metallic X       04864094 04864095 51523
 sPG PPG dark spruce Metallic X       04864096 04864097 51530
 sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat     X X X 04864104aB 04864105 51539
 tX9 PX9 Black X       02809785 02809784 57879
 VB3 PB3 intense Blue     X   05003516aa 05003517aa 54468
  WB7/WBt PB7/PBt Patriot Blue Pearl coat  X X X X X X 04889407aB 04889408aa 56683/56684
 Wel Pel inferno red tinted Pearl coat      X  05013697aB 05013698aa 56148/49762
 Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat  X X X X X X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
 WsB PsB Bright silver Metallic clear coat  X X X X X X 05013709aa 05013710aa 57270
 Wu7 Pu7 sienna Pearl coat     X   04889409aa 4889410aa 56368
 XGr PGr shale Green Metallic clear coat     X   X 04889429aB 04889430aa 57765
 XrV PrV dark Garnet red Pearl coat  X X X  X X 04889425aB 04889426aa 59308
 YFF PFF light Pewter Metallic clear coat       X  04889588aB 04889589aa 60116
  YJr PJr onyx Green Pearl coat      X  05163156aa 04889591aa 60117
  Yu2 Pu2 Woodland Brown satin Glow      X   04889592aa 04889593aa 60160
 YuB PuB Woodland Brown satin Glow      X  04889594aa 04889595aa 60196
 YYJ PYJ inca Gold     X   04889596aB 04889597aa 60146
  ZBJ PBJ atlantic Blue Pearl coat  X X X   X 04889704aB 04889705aa 62221
  Zdr Pdr Graphite Metallic clear coat  X X X  X  04889702aB 04889703aa 61889
  ZKJ PKJ light almond Pearl Metallic clear coat  X X X    04889708aB 04889709aa 61894
*new for 2003

intErior paint - 2003 chryslEr Built vEhiclEs
 PAINT  PAssENgER CAR / MINIVAN / sPORT UTILITY / TRUCK/VAN JEEP sPRAY
 CODE COLOR NAME sT JR/JX LH Rs Cs PL PR** PT ZB AB AN DR DN TJ WJ KJ PT. NO.
 dX9 Black X        X        04504691
 laZ agate         X           82201399
 MF1 light Pearl Beige         X         05003525aa
 tl2 light taupe  X X  X           X 05010128aa
 Wl5 taupe  X X X  X     X X X  X X 05003521aa
 Wl8 dark taupe X         X           05010129aa
 Wuc cognac                X  05017640aa
 XdV dark slate Gray  X X  X X  X  X X X X X X X 05069094aa
 Xt1 cream  X               05069091aa
 Xt5 Medium sandstone  X X X      X   X  X  05069096aa
 YBP deep royal Blue  X                05069090aa
 YQl navy Blue     X        X     05072271aa
 *ZJ3 Medium Khaki              X   05101904aa
 *ZP7 seamist Green  X   X            05101905aa

* new for 2003 ** 2002 Production.

 PAINT sALEs MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams
 CODE CODE COLOR NAME PL PT sT JR/JX LH Rs Cs PR** ZB PEN/BRUsH sPRAY PAINT
 1-c — clear top coat X X X X X X X X X 04443637aB 04443632  —
 1-P — corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa  —
 2-P — Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X X 04443636aB 04443633  —
 a68 Pd4 ice silver Metallic   X         05016997aB 05016998aa 60180
 *aB5 PB5 electric Blue  X        04889844aB 04889845aa 63815
 *aBe PBe Butane Blue Metallic      X X   04889824aB 04889825aa 63890
 *aGW PGW timberline Green X         04889818aa 04889819aa 63891
 *aP4 PP4 satin Jade    X X X X   04889826aB 04889827aa 63892
 *arh Prh Blaze red crystal X         04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
 *aVe PVe tangerine Metallic  X        04889828aB 04889829aa 63817
 *aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal    X X X X   04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
 *BB8 PB8 Midnight Blue      X X   04889866aB 04889867aa 64944
 *Br8 Pr8 deep Molten red      X X   04889868aB 04889869aa 64946
 dX8/X13 PX8 Black clear coat X X X         04342250aB 04443609 34858
  h32 Pd9 dark titanium Metallic clear coat   X       05083249aB 05083250aa 63479
 lrn Prn Viper red clear coat         X 82400792aB 82400793 45963
 Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat X         82400890aB 82400891 46916
 r87 PrB indy red   X       82400762aB 82400763 46326
  s23 Pld café latte Metallic clear coat   X       05083247aa 05083248aa 56098
 sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X X  X X X X   04864104aB 04864105 51539
 VMt PMt deep cranberry  X        05003508aB 05003509aa 54119
 VYh PYh solar Yellow clear coat X         05013705aB 05013706aa 56092
 W69 PWr satin White   X       05066136aB 05066137aa 60614/60615
 WB7 PB7 Patriot Blue Pearl coat X X    X X   04889407aB 04889408aa 56683
 Wel Pel inferno red tinted Pearl coat  X  X X X X   05013697aB 05013698aa 56148/49762
 Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X  X X X X   04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
 WsB PsB Bright silver Metallic clear coat         X 05013709aa 05013710aa 57270
 XBQ PBQ steel Blue Pearl coat   X           04889415aB 04889416aa 57772
 XrV PrV dark Garnet red Pearl coat          X X   04889425aB 04889426aa 59308
 YBW PBW Bridge Water Blue    X X      04889586aB 04889587aa 60119
  *YJr PJr onyx Green  X  X X X X   05163156aa 04889591aa 60117
 Ysa Psa Prowler silver        X  04889537aB 05017630aa 60129
 YVF PVF Prowler orange        X  04889623aB 05066598aa 60130
 YYJ PYJ inca Gold        X  04889596aB 04889597aa 60146
 ZBJ PBJ atlantic Blue X         04889704aB 04889705aa 62221
  Zdr Pdr Viper Graphite Metallic X    X X    X 04889702aB 04889703aa 61889
  ZKJ PKJ light  almond Pearl Metallic clear coat X X  X X X X   04889708aB 04889709aa 61894
 *ZMQ PMQ deep lava red    X X     04889822aB 04889823aa 64438
 *Zrl Prl Prowler deep candy red        X  04889849aa n/a 64437
 *t19 PBd light Blue   X       05101900aB 05101901aa 64968
 *P06 Prs deep red   X       05101902aB 05101903aa 64966

* new for 2003 ** 2002 Production.

ExtErior paint - 2003 passEngEr cars

2003TOUCH-UP PAINT Cross Reference



ExtErior paint - 2003 trucks, vans, sport utility vEhiclEs and jEEp®

 PAINT sALEs MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT  sherwin-Williams
 CODE CODE COLOR NAME AB DR AN DN TJ WJ KJ PEN/BRUsH sPRAY PAINT
 1-c — clear top coat X X X X X X X 04443637aB 04443632 —
 1-P — corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa —
 2-P — Primer/Filler X X X X X X X 04443636aB 04443633 —
 *aFM PFM cactus Green        X 04889838aa 04889839aa 63673
 aJc PJc light Khaki     X  X 05083325aB 05083326aa 64023
 *aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal      X  04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
 dX8 PX8 Black clear coat  X X X X   X 04342250aB 04443609 34858
 GW6 PW6 Bright White X       04504065aB 04504066 38132
 GW7 PW7 Bright White clear coat  X X X     04889598aB 04889599aa 37298
 lei Pei colorado red X       82201354 82201355 36318
 lG4 PG4 hunter Green Metallic X       82201448 82201449 46580
 Mr8 Pr8 director red Metallic X       82201356 82201357 45861
 Msc Psc light arctic Gray X       82201616 82201617 46958
 Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat  X X X X   X 82400890aB 82400891 46916
 sMd PMd Medium red Metallic X       04864094 04864095 51523
 sPG PPG dark spruce Metallic X       04864096 04864097 51530
 sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat     X X X 04864104aB 04864105 51539
 tX9 PX9 Black X       02809785 02809784 57879
 VB3 PB3 intense Blue     X   05003516aa 05003517aa 54468
  WB7/WBt PB7/PBt Patriot Blue Pearl coat  X X X X X X 04889407aB 04889408aa 56683/56684
 Wel Pel inferno red tinted Pearl coat      X  05013697aB 05013698aa 56148/49762
 Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat  X X X X X X 04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
 WsB PsB Bright silver Metallic clear coat  X X X X X X 05013709aa 05013710aa 57270
 Wu7 Pu7 sienna Pearl coat     X   04889409aa 4889410aa 56368
 XGr PGr shale Green Metallic clear coat     X   X 04889429aB 04889430aa 57765
 XrV PrV dark Garnet red Pearl coat  X X X  X X 04889425aB 04889426aa 59308
 YFF PFF light Pewter Metallic clear coat       X  04889588aB 04889589aa 60116
  YJr PJr onyx Green Pearl coat      X  05163156aa 04889591aa 60117
  Yu2 Pu2 Woodland Brown satin Glow      X   04889592aa 04889593aa 60160
 YuB PuB Woodland Brown satin Glow      X  04889594aa 04889595aa 60196
 YYJ PYJ inca Gold     X   04889596aB 04889597aa 60146
  ZBJ PBJ atlantic Blue Pearl coat  X X X   X 04889704aB 04889705aa 62221
  Zdr Pdr Graphite Metallic clear coat  X X X  X  04889702aB 04889703aa 61889
  ZKJ PKJ light almond Pearl Metallic clear coat  X X X    04889708aB 04889709aa 61894
*new for 2003

intErior paint - 2003 chryslEr Built vEhiclEs
 PAINT  PAssENgER CAR / MINIVAN / sPORT UTILITY / TRUCK/VAN JEEP sPRAY
 CODE COLOR NAME sT JR/JX LH Rs Cs PL PR** PT ZB AB AN DR DN TJ WJ KJ PT. NO.
 dX9 Black X        X        04504691
 laZ agate         X           82201399
 MF1 light Pearl Beige         X         05003525aa
 tl2 light taupe  X X  X           X 05010128aa
 Wl5 taupe  X X X  X     X X X  X X 05003521aa
 Wl8 dark taupe X         X           05010129aa
 Wuc cognac                X  05017640aa
 XdV dark slate Gray  X X  X X  X  X X X X X X X 05069094aa
 Xt1 cream  X               05069091aa
 Xt5 Medium sandstone  X X X      X   X  X  05069096aa
 YBP deep royal Blue  X                05069090aa
 YQl navy Blue     X        X     05072271aa
 *ZJ3 Medium Khaki              X   05101904aa
 *ZP7 seamist Green  X   X            05101905aa

* new for 2003 ** 2002 Production.

 PAINT sALEs MOPAR TOUCH-UP PAINT sherwin-Williams
 CODE CODE COLOR NAME PL PT sT JR/JX LH Rs Cs PR** ZB PEN/BRUsH sPRAY PAINT
 1-c — clear top coat X X X X X X X X X 04443637aB 04443632  —
 1-P — corrosion inhibitor X X X X X X X X X 82300508aB 05179671aa  —
 2-P — Primer/Filler X X X X X X X X X 04443636aB 04443633  —
 a68 Pd4 ice silver Metallic   X         05016997aB 05016998aa 60180
 *aB5 PB5 electric Blue  X        04889844aB 04889845aa 63815
 *aBe PBe Butane Blue Metallic      X X   04889824aB 04889825aa 63890
 *aGW PGW timberline Green X         04889818aa 04889819aa 63891
 *aP4 PP4 satin Jade    X X X X   04889826aB 04889827aa 63892
 *arh Prh Blaze red crystal X         04889836aB 04889837aa 63816
 *aVe PVe tangerine Metallic  X        04889828aB 04889829aa 63817
 *aXr PXr Brilliant Black crystal    X X X X   04889820aB 04889821aa 63818
 *BB8 PB8 Midnight Blue      X X   04889866aB 04889867aa 64944
 *Br8 Pr8 deep Molten red      X X   04889868aB 04889869aa 64946
 dX8/X13 PX8 Black clear coat X X X         04342250aB 04443609 34858
  h32 Pd9 dark titanium Metallic clear coat   X       05083249aB 05083250aa 63479
 lrn Prn Viper red clear coat         X 82400792aB 82400793 45963
 Pr4 Pr4 Flame red clear coat X         82400890aB 82400891 46916
 r87 PrB indy red   X       82400762aB 82400763 46326
  s23 Pld café latte Metallic clear coat   X       05083247aa 05083248aa 56098
 sW1 PW1 stone White clear coat X X  X X X X   04864104aB 04864105 51539
 VMt PMt deep cranberry  X        05003508aB 05003509aa 54119
 VYh PYh solar Yellow clear coat X         05013705aB 05013706aa 56092
 W69 PWr satin White   X       05066136aB 05066137aa 60614/60615
 WB7 PB7 Patriot Blue Pearl coat X X    X X   04889407aB 04889408aa 56683
 Wel Pel inferno red tinted Pearl coat  X  X X X X   05013697aB 05013698aa 56148/49762
 Ws2 Ps2 Bright silver Metallic clear coat X X  X X X X   04889427aB 04889428aa 56150
 WsB PsB Bright silver Metallic clear coat         X 05013709aa 05013710aa 57270
 XBQ PBQ steel Blue Pearl coat   X           04889415aB 04889416aa 57772
 XrV PrV dark Garnet red Pearl coat          X X   04889425aB 04889426aa 59308
 YBW PBW Bridge Water Blue    X X      04889586aB 04889587aa 60119
  *YJr PJr onyx Green  X  X X X X   05163156aa 04889591aa 60117
 Ysa Psa Prowler silver        X  04889537aB 05017630aa 60129
 YVF PVF Prowler orange        X  04889623aB 05066598aa 60130
 YYJ PYJ inca Gold        X  04889596aB 04889597aa 60146
 ZBJ PBJ atlantic Blue X         04889704aB 04889705aa 62221
  Zdr Pdr Viper Graphite Metallic X    X X    X 04889702aB 04889703aa 61889
  ZKJ PKJ light  almond Pearl Metallic clear coat X X  X X X X   04889708aB 04889709aa 61894
 *ZMQ PMQ deep lava red    X X     04889822aB 04889823aa 64438
 *Zrl Prl Prowler deep candy red        X  04889849aa n/a 64437
 *t19 PBd light Blue   X       05101900aB 05101901aa 64968
 *P06 Prs deep red   X       05101902aB 05101903aa 64966

* new for 2003 ** 2002 Production.

ExtErior paint - 2003 passEngEr cars

2003TOUCH-UP PAINT Cross Reference



Trucks/Vans/Jeep
AB = Ram Van, Wagon, B Van
AN = Dakota Pickup
BE/BR =  Ram Truck, Club/Quad Cab
DH = Ram Heavy Duty
DN = Durango
DR = Ram Pickup, Daytona
DS = Ram Pickup
HB = Durango
HG = Aspen
JK = Wrangler
KA = Nitro
KK = Liberty
KJ = Liberty
MK = Compass, Patriot
ND = Dakota Pickup
TJ = Wrangler
VA = Sprinter
VB = Sprinter
WJ = Grand Cherokee
WK = Grand Cherokee
XJ = Cherokee
XK = Commander

Passenger Cars
CS = Pacifica
JC = Journey
JS =  Sebring Sedan/Convertible, Avenger Sedan
JR = Sebring, Stratus
JX = Sebring Convertible
LC = Challenger
LH = Concorde, Intrepid, LHS, 300M
LX = Magnum, 300, Charger
PL = Neon
PM = Caliber
PR = Prowler
PT = PT Cruiser
RS =  Caravan, Voyager, Town & Country
RT = Caravan, Town & Country
SR = Viper
ST22 = Stratus, Sebring
ZB = Viper
ZH = Crossfire

2003-2009LEgEND



P/N 04637608  
displays (22) 1/2 oz. tubes. holds 44  

extra tubes for gravity feed resupply.  
total capacity is 66 tubes.

*Prices subject to change without notice.

P/N 04637607
displays (24) 1/2 oz. tubes.

 04637607*   $17.45

 04637608* $150.00

 PART NUMBER DEALER NET

•   Perfect for your  
parts counter,  
customer waiting  
room or showroom

•   Easily adapts to  
stand-alone or  
wall mounting

•   Displays the most  
popular new colors  
in the 1/2 oz. tubes

Attractive  
Point-of-Purchase 
Displays!

TOUCH-UP PAINT

DIsPLAY sTANDs  
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